
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6367
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
GIRL CADET ADMINISTRATORS
Ajay Kumar SHRI ;Ananth Kumar Shri ;Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal of the Government of Odisha is pending with the Ministry of Defence for the reimbursement of salary cost of
the proposed girl cadet administrators; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be cleared / approved by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above. 
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